Below are some questions and answers received from CSOs in regard to the CFP: 

Question: Can one organization apply to more than one call that UN Women have recently announced (HAYA, LEAP, Phase 2 of Men and Women for Gender Equality)?

Answer: In general, there are no conditions/restrictions for multiple applications. However, the capacity of the organization to implement all the proposed projects will be taken into consideration in the review process.

Question: The CFP is missing a technical proposal submission form. Can you please advise on what template to use?

Answer: Ture, this CFP template does not contain an annexed template for the technical proposal, you can use your own template but please make sure to take into consideration all sections mentioned under the grading criteria. 

Question: If we select 1 group and 1 geographical area (for example: Group A and the West Bank), the project duration should last 40 months.

Answer: The Maximum duration for the contractual agreement with the partner can reach up to 40 months but this is not a condition and will be assessed based on the logic, relationship between activities, partner innovation, soundness, targets reached and adherence to the CFP. 

Question: There is no maximum/minimum financial amount for the CFP. We will be assessed according to value.

Answer: Candidates will be assessed both on a technical and financial proposal. Candidates must show case value for money and budget must be detailed to show case unit cost. Please consider targets reached according to what is provided in the CFP when developing budgets. 

Question: I would like to kindly ask about the eligibility of submitting two separate proposals one for Gaza branch and the other for West Bank. Knowing that two branches may submit under HAYA or one of them under HAYA and the second under LEAP.

Answer: Interested candidates can only apply for either West Bank or Gaza regardless of their capacity to implement both in West Bank and Gaza.

Question: Can we apply for Group A, outcome 2 and just work in West Bank alone without Gaza.

Answer: Yes, candidates who want to apply for Group A and want to work in the West Bank only can only apply for can apply for Immediate Outcome 2 but can not apply for Immediate Outcome 1 as its only for Gaza. However candidates who would like to apply for Group A in Gaza must apply for both outcomes.
Question: Are the international NGOs eligible to apply for this call for proposal? Or its for local NGOs and CBOs only? If so, are the international NGOs eligible to apply thought partnership with local ones and being the co-lead for example?

Answer: No, only (Non-Governmental Organization, Community Based Organizations (CBOs) and Academic Organizations) are eligible to apply and must have local registration.

Question: We were wondering about the range of the budget, like what’s the average amount we can ask for? since the document doesn't say anything about it.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: Budget allocated is expected to be above 250,000USD. However, budgets in the CFP should be provided in ILS and not USD.

